FORM PTO-1619 A 05-22-2000







05-08-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type 5.8.00	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reei # 1046 Frame # 0053	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date				
Name G. Gramp & Son	s Proprietary Limited Month Day Year 10/29/91				
Formerly	·				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on South Australia				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Orla	ando Wyndham Group Pty. Ltd.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	33 Exeter Terrace				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Devon Park	South Australia Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Courte Australia					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR OFFICE BOL OILE.					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document rubic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

TŘADEMARK

REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0705

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [Va	ngelis Economou	
Address (line 1)	McEACHRAN, JAM	BOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ	
Address (line 2)	55 E. Mor	nroe Street - Suite 2940	
Address (line 3)	CI	hicago, IL 60603	
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 312/726-4421	
Name	Var	ngelis Economou	
Address (line 1)	McEACHRAN, JAMBOR, KEATING, BOCK & KURTZ		
Address (line 2)	55 E. Monroe Street - Suite 2940		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60603		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document # 5	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration of Trademark Application Number or the Registration of the Registration Number(s)	On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,128,742	
Number of I		roperties involved. #	
	f Payment: Enclosed X Cocount Deposit Account or if additional fees can be provided by the count of the coun	be charged to the account.) 11-1013	
To t atta indi	and Signature he best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ched copy is a true copy of the original docume cated herein. Vangelis Economou	May 3, 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0706

DOC	demark To the Hon. \Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: KET # Collison T-4, T-8, T-9, T-12, T-15, T-20 ase record the attached original or copy thereof.	- £		
30 PAIL &	CCT 284-292 Carrington Street, Adelaide, South Australia, Australia 1993 Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Corporation State X Other: Proprietary Company			
2-	Assignee(s): Orlando Wyndham Group Pty. Ltd. Address(es): 33 Exeter Terrace, Devon Park, South Australia, Australia			
٠	Individual citizenship (typeover) Association (typeover) General Partnership (typeover) Limited Partnership (typeover) Corporation State (typeover) X Other: Proprietary Company (5.2)		·	
	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			•
3 Ţ ン	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment			F
	EXECUTION DATE: July 13, 1993		IRA	-
<u>-</u>	Application number(s) or Registration number(s):			
·	A) Application number(s): 1,488,755 1,620,658 1,546,653 1,731,456 1,553,983 1,581,845	;	(
5- shou	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning ald be mailed: J. Harold Nissen, Esq. McAulay Fisher Nissen Goldberg & Kiel 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016 (212) 986-4090	doc	ument	
21	Total number of applications and Registrations involved: SIX (6	, ,		

TRADEMARK 8914519 REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0707

7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.11): \$	165.00
<pre>X Enclosed (The Commissioner account any additional fees requ Account No: 13-0025. Duplicate of Authorized to be charged to D</pre>	·
8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE
9- Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and correct and any attached cop	and belief, the foregoing information is true by is a true copy of the original document.
J. Harold Nissen Registation No. 17,283 Name of Person Signing	Signature 10/5/13 Bate

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: (2)



COLLISON & CO
*** TO BE COLLECTED ***

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

G. GRAMP & SONS PROPRIETARY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 007 870 046

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of South Australia.

On the twenty-ninth day of October 1991 the company changed its name to ORLANDO WYNDHAM GROUP PTY. LTD.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the nineteenth day of February 1912.

Given under the seal of the Australian Securities Commission on this twentieth day of February, 1992.

A delegate of the Australian Securities Commission

RECORDED OFFICE

AUG 29 94

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0709

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

NOVEMBER 12, 1993

TO:

J. HAROLD NISSEN, ESQ.

MCAULAY FISHER NISSEN GOLDBERG & KIEL

261 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10016

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U. S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

ASSIGNOR:

G. GRAMP & SONS PROPRIETARY LIMITED 284-292 CARRINGTON STREET, ADELAIDE

DOC DATE : 07/13/1993 CITIZENSHIP : NO DATA

CITIZENSHIP: NO DATA

SOUTH AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA

ENTITY : PROPRIETARY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

ORLANDO WYNDHAM GROUP PTY. LTD.

33 EXETER TERRACE, DEVON PARK

SOUTH AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA

ENTITY : PROPRIETARY COMPANY

BRIEF:

CHANGE OF NAME. ADDITIONAL PROPERTIES MAY SUBSEQUENTLY BE INDEXED AGAINST THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT. THE PAPER REQUESTING SUCH INDEXING MUST ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY ALL SUCH PROPERTIES AND MUST INDICATE THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER ON WHICH THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT IS RECORDED.

EFFECTIVE DATE : 10/29/1991

NO. OF PAGES 004

DATE RECORDED : 10/12/1993 REEL/FRAME : 1046/0053

: 04/09/1984 APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-474503 FILING DATE

05/17/1988 REGISTRATION DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1488755

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0710

MARK: ORLANDO CARRINGTON

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-672997 FILING DATE : 07/20/1987

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1620658 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/30/1990

MARK: WILD PEACH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-712398 FILING DATE : 02/22/1988

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1546653 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/04/1989

MARK: ORLANDO MAISON

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-723441 FILING DATE : 05/19/1988

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/29/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1553983

MARK: JACOB'S CREEK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-748839 FILING DATE : 08/29/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1581845 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/06/1990

MARK: COOLABAH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE : 01/25/1991 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/10/1992 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-133472

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1731456

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

EXAMINER/PARALEGAL

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

ASSIGNMENT/CERTIFICATION SERVICES DIVISION

ell markely

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0711